

QUESTION NO 23

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 9 February 2023.

Project Centre Contract

To ask the Convener:

- | | |
|-----------------|---|
| Question | (1) When Project Centre were contracted by the Council to carry out work for the Council? |
| Answer | (1) |
| Question | (2) What work they have been contracted to carry out? |
| Answer | (2) |
| Question | (3) What the value of the Contract is? |
| Answer | (3) |
| Question | (4) Whether this is a rolling contract or if each new piece of work is contracted separately? |
| Answer | (4) |
| Question | (5) What is the value of contracts with Project Centre in each of the last 5 fiscal years? |
| Answer | (5) |
| Question | (6) Who approved and is paying the £15 participation fee for a focus group on City Car Club and what is the total being paid for this? |
| Answer | (6) |